RECEIVED

T KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 0 2007
STATE OF XANSAS

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSTON CONS%‘@}&NKDS{V'S'ON
CONSERVATION DIVISION s
130 South Market - Room 2078 -
Wichita, Kansas 67202 FORM CP-1 (3/92)
WELL PLUGGING APPLTCATION FORM
(PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

API # 15306‘?-—’2-64)7@000*1901dentifier number of this well). This must be Listed for
wells drilled since 1967: if no API# was issued, indicate spud or completion date. -

WELL OPERATOR Pyramid Corporation XCC LICENSE # 5617.
(owner/company name) . ) (operator's)

ADDRESS 1030Vincent In CITY _Wichita

STATE Kansas ZIP CODE _ 67206 CONTACT PHONE # B16)685-9695

LEASE Pascoe A WELLY 2 sec. 1l T.198 =®. 15 a@Q@§{§E§EZ>

NW—— " SW._"_SW__- SPOT LOCATION/QQQO COUNTY____parton

990 FEET (in exact footage) FRQN@)XJ (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (ROT Lease Lina)

330 FEET (in exact footage) FROM }E@ (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

Check One: OIL WELL ¥ GAS WELL D&A SWD/ENHR WELL ___ DOCKET#

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE SET AT CEMENTED WITH SACKS

SURFACE CASING SIZE 8 5/8 SET AT _g895 CEMENTED WITH 100 SACKS
, 25

PRODUCTION CASING S1zE 5 1/2 spr aT 3540 CEMENTED WITH 125 SACKS

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS: 3540-55'

ELEVATION 19473 T.D. 3555 PBTD ANHYDRITE DEPTH :
(G.L./K.BY ’ (Stone Corral Formation)

CONDITION OF WELL:  GooD ¥ POOR CASING LEAX - — JUNK IN HOLE

PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGTNG Accarding to the rules and regulations of the state

Of Kansas

(If additional Bpace 18 needed attach saparate page)

IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes IS ACO-1 FILED? Yes
If not explain why ?

Pvramid Corporation PHONE# ( )

ADDRESS City/sState

= W TR ¥t 0y o)
[Sl=titipun v i S UL SIS

PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Mike Kelso 011 KCC LICENSE # 31528

( )
oﬁfany name) PHONE # @20) 938_2§Z§ntractor 8)

C
ADDRESS PQ Box 467 Chase KS 6752

PROPOSED DATE AND HOUR OF PLUGGTRG (If Xnown?)

PAYKENT OF THYE PLUGGIRG rrr (K.A.R. 82-3-118) WTLL BE GQUARANTEED BY PERATOR OR AGERT

DATE: __ oraraz ___AUTHORIZEE)OPERATOR/AGEﬂ?ﬁ;gégg;;;&‘&_;izégg;’ T

12—20—07 C7F

W E L L L 0¢
DATE COMMENCED » February 16, 1970

DATE COMPLETED - February 25, 1979 Proch 4 Jorroration, Inc.

PASCO A-2
LO0" N of NW SwW sw °
Sec. 1I-T19S-R1 5w

0 -~ 7 ! S .
1501 Surface Clay & Red Clay Barton County, Kansag

150 . 3101 Sand & Shale
2%8 ™ 430" Shale
S0~ 8831 Sand-Shale Red ' |
3 ‘ - ~Red Bed BLE
?és A ELEVATION 1943 K.B.
lélS o %éOSf Shale Shellg
1 05 - 22351 Lime ¢& Shale
4535 ~ 20451 Shale
2645 . 28291t Shale & 7.
2829 . 31561 Lime Hme

3156 31304 s FORMAT TON DATA
§i§g - 31707 Shale & Lime ANHYDRITE 883
SL70 — 31840 Lime HEEBNER 3156
3;54 = 3234'  Shale TORONTO 3170
3234 Jadd  Lime ~ Shale . .4 DOUGLAS 3184
o Pl gl 345 ) '3 me - 4 BR. LIME 3234
: , SRETe LANSING 3244
3W55 3555 Sand - 7. CONGLOMERATE 3481
5 RTD REAGEN SAND 3532
RTD 3555

" casing at 80cf

RF%CE PIPE: Set new 20#

with



DATE COMMENCED:
DATE COMPLETED:

O ~ 15071
150 — 3701
SLO ~ y301

430 ~ 8831
883 ~ 9151
915 . 18651
1865 — 9035
2235 26451
2645 . 28291
2829 — 31540
3156 . 315091
3159 . 31707
3170 - 31847
3184 - 32341

2 Lime

W E T 1, L
February 16, 1970
February 25, 1970

Surface Clay & Red Clay
Sand & Shale

SandehalemRed Bed
ANHYDRITE

Shale - Shellg
Lime & Shale
Shale

Shale §& Lime
Lime

Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime

Shale

Lime -~ Shﬂlqwmx}

Cémglomer@t@
Sand 7
RTD

AFFoTD AV I

STATE 0p aygas
COWNTY op BARTON ) .

Larpy Curtiwg of Llawfyl age,

Facty and

be

Subscribed and

My Comm-= 'sion

statements hereipn containe

8t of hig knowledge,

SwWorn g before me thig

Expiras.

d ap

Pyramid Corporationg Inc.
PASCO A-2 . '
100t N of NW SW sw

Sec., LE-T198-R1 5w

Barton County, Kansas

ELEVATTON 1943 K.B,

FORMATTON DATA

ANHYDRITE 883
HEEBNER 3156
TORONTO 3170
DOUGLAS 3184
BR. LIME 3234
LANSING 3244 —.
BASE LANSINC 3459
CONGLOMERATE 3481
REAGEN SAND 3532
RTD 3555

SURPACE PIPE: set new 20#
8m§/8” casing at 8957 with

160 sks. Haleo light & 125
sks. Pozmix

PRODUCTION STRING: Set used”
5%" Pipe at 3540 with 125 salt

saturated pozmix,

RECEIVED
kANSASCORPDRAﬂONCOMM@SKN

DEC 20 2007

CONSERVATION DIVIgIoN
WICHITA, ke

doeg Swear and state that the

e true ancd correct to the

. ”//' » /(V) 7 ..,
) w\s."":gM/L«Z" (At Tt

mgﬁﬁéﬁd;y of:February 1970.




M

KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michaei C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

L 4

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

1030 VINCENT ST A
WICHITA, KS 67206-1350

Re: PASCOE A #2
API 15-009-20476-00-00

11-19S-15W, 990 FSL 4950 FEL
BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugsing method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. :

This notice is void after July 6, 2008. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well
into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

St Boed

District: #4 Steve Bopd

2301 E. 13th . .
Production Department Superv:
Hays, KS 67601 P PETVISOr

(785) 625-0550

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-32802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316)337-6211 - hitp://kec.ks.gov/

—'—‘



